900344901 11/19/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	103673721

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DCP-BMP Media Lender, LLC		10/07/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brant Publications, Inc.	
Street Address:	110 Green Street, PH 2	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1256855	ART IN AMERICA
Registration Number:	0285463	THE MAGAZINE ANTIQUES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-226-1001

Email: rbw@trademarkinfo.com

Correspondent Name: BERKOWITZ TRAGER & TRAGER, LLC

Address Line 1: ATT: IVANA MONEY

Address Line 2: 8 WRIGHT STREET, 2ND FLOOR
Address Line 4: WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Weir	
SIGNATURE:	/robertbweir/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=USPTO Correspondence#page1.tif source=USPTO Correspondence#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005671 FRAME: 0813

900344901

source=USPTO Correspondence#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is given this 7th day of October 2015 between and among **DCP-BMP MEDIA LENDER**, **LLC** (the "Secured Party"), to **BRANT PUBLICATIONS**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated April 12, 2011 and filed on May 2, 2011 in Reel 4532, Frame 0460, the Borrowers granted to Lender a security interest in such Borrowers' entire right, title and interest in and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter created, acquired or arising in all trademarks, trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, including (i) the trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, registered service marks and service mark applications listed on **Schedule A**, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (v) the goodwill of each Borrower's business symbolized by the foregoing or connected therewith, and (vi) all of each Borrower's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain letter dated October 7, 2015 by the Lender to the Borrowers, all liens and security interest in the Trademark Collateral were fully released without further action.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this release, the Lender hereby declares that the security interest granted by the Borrowers to the Lender in the Trademark Collateral is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the Lender hereby assigns and transfers to the Borrowers, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to such Trademark Collateral, effective as of the date set forth above.

This release shall be binding upon Lender's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

[Remainder of Page Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

BOS 47888152v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this instrument to be executed by its authorized officer on the date first written above.

DCP-BMP MEDIA LENDER, LLC.

Name: GARLY

Title: Authornized Rep

Trademark Release

Schedule A Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Brant Publications, Inc.

<u>Mark</u> :	Registration No.:
Art in America	1256855
The Magazine Antiques	285463

BOS 47888152v2

RECORDED: 10/20/2015